Currency risk is associated with the Fund’s assets and liabilities that are

denominated in currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency. Currency risk

refers to the potential loss the Fund might face due to unfavorable fluctuations of

currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency against the Fund’s functional

currency.

The result below summarised the currency risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

appreciation/depreciation of the Fund’s functional currency against currencies

other than the Fund’s functional currency:

Interest rate risk will affect the value of the Fund’s investment, given the interest

rate movements, which are influenced by regional and local economic

developments as well as political developments.

Domestic interest rates on deposits and placements with licensed financial

institutions are determined based on prevailing market rates.

The result below summarised the price risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

movements of price by -5.00% and +5.00% respectively:

34

Global Property Equities Fund

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2023

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(iii) Currency risk (cont’d.)

Assets 2023 2022

denominated in RM % of RM % of

United States Dollar equivalent NAV equivalent NAV

Investment  22,615,187 97.39  25,552,242   97.38

Amount due from Target

Fund Manager -   -   319,878 1.22

Cash at bank 2,329 0.01 2,222 0.01

 22,617,516 97.40  25,874,342 98.61

(b) Credit risk

(c) Liquidity risk

The net unhedged financial assets of the Fund that are not denominated in the

Fund’s functional currency are as follows:

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty to a financial instrument will cause a financial

loss to the Fund by failing to discharge an obligation. Credit risk applies to short-term

deposits and distribution receivables. The issuer of such instruments may not be able to

fulfill the required interest payments or repay the principal invested or amount owing.

These risks may cause the Fund’s investment to fluctuate in value.

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Fund will encounter difficulty in meeting